# \$65.00 3056269

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		11/26/2012	Bank: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tekni-Plex, Inc.
Street Address:	201 Industrial Parkway
City:	Somerville
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08876
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Plastic Specialties and Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	201 Industrial Parkway	
City:	Somerville	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08876	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Plastic Specialties and Technologies Investments, Inc.	
Street Address:	201 Industrial Parkway	
City:	Somerville	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08876	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Tri-Seal Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	201 Industrial Parkway
City:	Somerville
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08876

TRADEMARK REEL: 004911 FRAME: 0053

Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
--------------	-----------------------

Name:	Natvar Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	201 Industrial Parkway
City:	Somerville
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08876
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	TP/ELM Acquisition Subsidiary, Inc.	
Street Address:	201 Industrial Parkway	
City:	Somerville	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08876	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	TPI Acquisition Subsidiary, Inc.	
Street Address:	201 Industrial Parkway	
City:	Somerville	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08876	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3056269	ANTI-BAC
Registration Number:	2966501	KINK FREE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2159882757

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 215-988-3303

Email: laura.mcneely@dbr.com
Correspondent Name: Robert E. Cannuscio
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

NAME OF SURMITTER:

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 204778-446264

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004911 FRAME: 0054

	Robert E. Cannuscio
Signature:	/Robert E. Cannuscio/
Date:	11/30/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interests in Intellectual Property#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004911 FRAME: 0055

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest ("Release"), is effective of the date set forth below, and is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., a national banking association with an office located at 270 Park Avenue, 4th Floor, New York, New York 10017 in its capacity and as a successor in interest to Morgan Guaranty Trust Company, (collectively "Grantor"), as agent for the benefit of certain secured parties in favor of the assignors listed in Schedule A ("Grantees").

WHEREAS, Grantees and Grantor entered into several security agreements for which the parties hereto entered into a grant of security interest in patents and trademarks owned by the Grantees, including those security interests recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at the Reel and Frame locations in Schedule A under which security agreements Grantees granted to Grantor, as agent for the benefit of the secured parties, security interests in all of Grantee's right, title and interest in, to and under its intellectual property, including all its (i) patents, including all applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, including those listed in Schedule B; (ii) all trademarks, including all registrations, applications, service marks, trade names, including those listed in Schedule C, and all goodwill associated therewith; (iii) all licenses related to its intellectual property; (iv) all proceeds and revenue related to any of the foregoing, and (v) all causes of action for infringement of any of the intellectual property, (all the foregoing, collectively, "the Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the secured obligations have now all been satisfied and Grantees has requested Grantor's release, and Grantor has agreed to release, any and all interest it may have in the Collateral, including as agent for the secured creditors, and assign any and all rights it may have in the Collateral to Grantees.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby release, relinquish and discharge any and all interest it may have in the Collateral and hereby assigns any and all rights it may have in the Collateral to Grantees, in each case, without any representation, warranty, or undertaking by, and without any recourse to, the Grantor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest to be duty executed as of November 26, 2012.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. AND
AS SUCCESSOR TO MORGAN GUARANTY TRUST COMPANY

Name: Daryl W. Wooldridge Title: Executive Director

PHIP/983189.1

### SCHEDULE A

Assignor: Tekni-Plex, Inc.

014178-0310 dated: 12/08/2003 011052-0080 dated: 08/14/2000 009197-0761 dated: 06/02/1998 2133-0879 dated: 08/14/2000 1735-0460 dated: 06/02/1998 2231-0001 dated: 01/29/2001

Assignor: Plastic Specialties and Technologies, Inc.

014178-0298 dated: 12/08/2003 011052-0059 dated: 08/14/2000 011052-0052 dated: 08/14/2000 2133-0903 dated: 08/14/2000 2133-0886 dated: 08/14/2000 2879-0368 dated: 12/02/2003

Assignor: Plastic Specialties and Technologies Investments, Inc.

1735-0381 dated: 06/02/1998

Assignor: Tri-Seal Holdings, Inc.

011052-0066 dated: 06/21/2000 014178-0304 dated: 12/08/2003

Assignor: TPI Acquisition Subsidiary Inc.

012967-0922 dated: 06/19/2002 2593-0172 dated: 10/29/2002

Assignor: Natvar Holdings, Inc.

011052-0029 dated: 08/14/2000

Assignor: TP/Elm Acquisition Subsidiary, Inc.

2661-0531 dated: 01/24/2003

PHIP/983189.1

**RECORDED: 11/30/2012** 

poen

TRADEMARK REEL: 004911 FRAME: 0057